CH \$40.00 4300

ETAS ID: TM371686

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		02/02/2016	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Upsher-Smith Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	6701 Evenstad Dr.
City:	Maple Grove
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55369
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4300150	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127353000

Email: sara.mooney@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Rebecca Rodal

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	156810/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Rodal
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca rodal/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Upsher - Trademark Release [Executed]#page1.tif source=Upsher - Trademark Release [Executed]#page2.tif source=Upsher - Trademark Release [Executed]#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0497

900352767

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest ("<u>Partial Release</u>") is made effective as of February 2, 2016 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties, to Upsher-Smith Laboratories, Inc. (the "Debtor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on June 12, 2012, Debtor, certain Subsidiaries of the Debtor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") and the Debtor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks ("Confirmatory Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, Debtor granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to one listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 13, 2012, at reel/frame 4800/0781; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> only and retransfer and reassign to the Debtor without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u>.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> <u>only</u>, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A without recourse to the Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

CH\2261137.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0498

JPMO	RGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as the	
Admin	istrative Agent/for the Secured Partie	S
Ву:		•
Name:	<u> Rest Boxes</u>	
Title-	voe Assassi	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0499

Schedule A

Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at

Reel 4800 Frame 0781

Country	Trademark	Application No./ Application Date	Registration No. / Registration Date
United States	Three Drop (logo)	85/515,067	4300150
		1/12/2012	3/12/2013

RECORDED: 02/02/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0500